

Press Release

Enel - Media Relations

Investor Relations

T+39 06 8305 5699 F+39 06 8305 3771 ufficiostampa@enel.com T+39 06 8305 9104 F+39 06 6444 2758 iregp@enel.com

enelgreenpower.com

ENEL GREEN POWER: REMUNERATION REPORT AND INFORMATION DOCUMENT ON LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 2015 PUBLISHED

Rome, April 7th 2015 – Enel Green Power S.p.A. informs that the following documents:

- Remuneration report, drafted pursuant to article 123-ter, paragraph 1, of Legislative Decree February 24th, 1998, no. 58;
- Information document on Enel Green Power's long term incentive Plan 2015, drafted pursuant to article 114-bis of Legislative Decree February 24th, 1998, no. 58;
- explanatory reports on the fifth and sixth items on the agenda of Enel Green Power S.p.A.
 Shareholders' meeting ("Insurance policy covering the managerial risks of the Directors and of the Statutory Auditors" and "Long term incentive Plan 2015 reserved to the management of Enel Green Power Group") convened on single call for May 8th, 2015,

are available to the public at the Company's registered office, in the relevant section of the Company website (www.enelgreenpower.com, section About us/ Governance/ Shareholders' meetings/2015/documentation), as well as at the authorized storage mechanism denominated "1Info" (www.1info.it).

All Enel Green Power press releases are also available in versions for smart phones and tablets. You can download the Enel Mobile app at: Google Play